
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1995 Women’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Sarah McCullough Benet Academy 13:02
2 2 Chrissy Mayer Benet Academy 13:43
3 3 Lissa Vogley Benet Academy 13:44
4 4 Liz Kahling Benet Academy 14:00
5 5 Sheila Glascott Fenwick High School 14:02
6 6 Katie Brininger Benet Academy 14:07
7 7 Colleen Knorring Benet Academy 14:24
8 8 Kelly Unser Benet Academy 14:36
9 9 Rachel Jendras St Viator High School 14:43
10 10 Katie Koval St Viator High School 14:44
11 11 Nicole Sassone Marian Catholic High School 14:47
12 12 Tia Vonil Fenwick High School 14:51
13 13 Monica Roach Carmel High School 15:02
14 14 Theresa Cruz Carmel High School 15:05
15 15 Jeannie Donovan Fenwick High School 15:07
16 16 Kelly Consola Joliet Catholic Academy 15:37
17 17 Meaghan Hanifin Marian Catholic High School 15:40
18 18 Katie Scanlon Carmel High School 15:53
19 19 Mandy Sohl St Viator High School 15:54
20 20 Christina Calabrese Fenwick High School 15:55
21 21 Megan Smith Carmel High School 15:59
22 22 Carrie Szumnarski Fenwick High School 16:01
23 23 Barb Scoglietti St Viator High School 16:04
24 24 Rachael Sztelle Carmel High School 16:12
25 25 Gina Colletti Fenwick High School 16:12
26 26 Chrissy Dzak Joliet Catholic Academy 16:13
27 27 Erin Stanton St Viator High School 16:15
28 28 Danyel Lachermeier Carmel High School 16:18
29 29 Nicole Lynch Carmel High School 16:21
30 30 Chrissy Gentile Fenwick High School 16:22
31 31 Jennifer Wright Joliet Catholic Academy 16:25
32 32 Hilary Janousek Joliet Catholic Academy 16:34
33 33 Sarah Dreznes Marian Catholic High School 16:50
34 34 Janet Chesko Joliet Catholic Academy 16:54
35 35 Mavourneen Ryan Marian Catholic High School 17:05
36 36 Elisa Ronson St Viator High School 17:11
37 37 Lisa Engelbrecht St Viator High School 17:19
38 38 Moira Fitzpatrick Marian Catholic High School 17:24
39 39 Kim Tyderek Marian Catholic High School 17:31
40 40 Monica Hickey Joliet Catholic Academy 17:47
41 41 April Settle Marian Catholic High School 18:43
42 42 Erin Listner Joliet Catholic Academy 18:50



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Sarah McCullough Benet Academy 13:02
2 2 Chrissy Mayer Benet Academy 13:43
3 3 Lissa Vogley Benet Academy 13:44
4 4 Liz Kahling Benet Academy 14:00
6 6 Katie Brininger Benet Academy 14:07

Total 16
7 7 Colleen Knorring Benet Academy 14:24
8 8 Kelly Unser Benet Academy 14:36

Place Points Name School Time
13 13 Monica Roach Carmel High School 15:02
14 14 Theresa Cruz Carmel High School 15:05
18 18 Katie Scanlon Carmel High School 15:53
21 21 Megan Smith Carmel High School 15:59
24 24 Rachael Sztelle Carmel High School 16:12

Total 90
28 28 Danyel Lachermeier Carmel High School 16:18
29 29 Nicole Lynch Carmel High School 16:21

Place Points Name School Time
5 5 Sheila Glascott Fenwick High School 14:02
12 12 Tia Vonil Fenwick High School 14:51
15 15 Jeannie Donovan Fenwick High School 15:07
20 20 Christina Calabrese Fenwick High School 15:55
22 22 Carrie Szumnarski Fenwick High School 16:01

Total 74
25 25 Gina Colletti Fenwick High School 16:12
30 30 Chrissy Gentile Fenwick High School 16:22

Place Points Name School Time
16 16 Kelly Consola Joliet Catholic Academy 15:37
26 26 Chrissy Dzak Joliet Catholic Academy 16:13
31 31 Jennifer Wright Joliet Catholic Academy 16:25
32 32 Hilary Janousek Joliet Catholic Academy 16:34
34 34 Janet Chesko Joliet Catholic Academy 16:54

Total 139
40 40 Monica Hickey Joliet Catholic Academy 17:47
42 42 Erin Listner Joliet Catholic Academy 18:50



Place Points Name School Time
11 11 Nicole Sassone Marian Catholic High School 14:47
17 17 Meaghan Hanifin Marian Catholic High School 15:40
33 33 Sarah Dreznes Marian Catholic High School 16:50
35 35 Mavourneen Ryan Marian Catholic High School 17:05
38 38 Moira Fitzpatrick Marian Catholic High School 17:24

Total 134
39 39 Kim Tyderek Marian Catholic High School 17:31
41 41 April Settle Marian Catholic High School 18:43

Place Points Name School Time
9 9 Rachel Jendras St Viator High School 14:43
10 10 Katie Koval St Viator High School 14:44
19 19 Mandy Sohl St Viator High School 15:54
23 23 Barb Scoglietti St Viator High School 16:04
27 27 Erin Stanton St Viator High School 16:15

Total 88
36 36 Elisa Ronson St Viator High School 17:11
37 37 Lisa Engelbrecht St Viator High School 17:19


